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1995 STATE CLASS A GYMNASTICS TOURNAMENT

Sponsored by North Dakota High School Activities Association

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS

Robert King Sheryl Solberg David Carlsrud Robert Hetler
Exec. Secretary Asst. to Secretary Asst. to Secretary Asst. fo Secretary
Valley City Valley City Valley City Valley City

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Kirk A. Hansen Ronald R. Bommersbach Wallace R. Schmeling Larry G. Gegelman Michael J. Ness
President Vice President Mandan Towner Center
Ellendale Devils Lake

Marvin F. Leidal David S. Rust Michael J. Norland Dr. Wayne G. Sanstead ~ Nancy J. Johnson
West Fargo Tioga Williston Dept. of Public Instr. School Boards Assn.
Bismarck Dickinson

NDHSAA TOURNAMENT CODE OF CONDUCT

Purpose: To unify the high schools of the stafe in the promotion of pure amateur sports, music, and speech activities. To standardize the eligi-
bility rules and regulations under which inferscholastic contests are held. To provide the schools of the state with sound and adequate pro-
grams of extracurricular activities.

Membership: The North Dakota High School Activities Association is a voluntary non-profit organization of the high schools of the State of North
Dakota. All 204 schools eligible for membership belong to the Association. Membership is granted upon application of the School Board, at
which time the school agrees to enforce the rules which the members have established and to participate in the legislative processes of mod-
ification and revision of rules to fit changing needs of the member schools and students.

: FUNDAMENTALS OF GOOD SPORTSMANSHIP ACTS OF MISCONDUCT
1. Know, appreciate and understand the rules of the contest. 1. Throwing of any object onto the playing floor or in the stands.
2. Show respect for the officials. Good Sportsmanship implies the 2. Behavior deemed dangerous or which interferes with the rights
willingness to accept and abide by the decisions of the officials. of others to watch the game.
3. Show respect for the opponent at all times. Good Sportsmanship 3. Possessing, consuming or being under the influence of chemicals.
is the Golden Rule in action. 4. Use of obscene, profane, or abusive language or gestures,
4. Recognize and appreciate the skill of performance regardles of signs, posters or banners which show disrespect for opp-
team aoffiliation. onenfs’s team , officials, cheerleaders, band or other perform-
5. Maintain self-control at all times. Good Sportsmanship is the ing groups.
responsibility of all who are involved in the game. 5. The use of noise makers,
6. Show a positive attitude in cheering, refraining from intimidation 6. Entry onto the playing surface at any fime.
or negative cheering. Good Sportsmanship is cheering your own THESE ACTS OF MISCONDUCT WILL NOT BE TOLERATED AND WILL

tfeam “on fo victory.” RESULT IN AUTOMATIC REMOVAL WITHOUT REFUND OF ADMISSION.




SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

February 24 - Team Day

2i 80 Gym Opens
QAB caw vams wms s iHs F DEE S EWS FEA T RSV EWE FE0 L FEE CEET PR & 6 Coaches Meeting
320 Timed Warm-ups Begin
LG 05 E T T TR LY Base Score Routines
O20 siin v ems 5 tm EBEE 86§ GEG T B EREG D0 LENE FES T HEE 8@ ¥ Opening Ceremony
Bi80 Competition Begins

TT00 oo Gym Opens
TTE1E s v vma v v cowms v x sms s wms s £ G B E A ITTRET Coaches Meeting
L1380 sy s vwme pmms sips § 0o & 698 LEBT 4105 5 6md TR 1 £53 Blewi s Timed Warm-ups Begin
1080 L Base Score
ToAB  , ios vois s ¥i5 ¢ FiE SRS FRES FME FEHE WG T RS FEA G PHE LHHT Opening Ceremony
200 Competition Begins
Meet Officials
Tournament MONGET « s « v s v s sws i vas 660 s 000 sme d 8w bans sun s o Jim Haussler
Meel Coordin@IOr s iws s vms s wms emas ems & wms 585 Fems sma § gws 3 Curt Sherbrooke
MeetReferee . ... ... ... ... i Dolores Paulson, Bismarck
Vaulting SJ oo Ruth Walsh, Fargo
VAIUMNG A sz sms r oais ¢ vms swms 5wy 5 ams smmy gas swn s nma s Fern Pokorny, Dickinson
VAUNG A 55 s sms o sws smis smas sas sums gma 5855 608 § 0w 44 Linda Grina, Bismarck
Uneven BArs SJ ..« voe i vws 5665 505 ¢ 655 06 5 ams @i 5 ERE Eems Pam Tweten, Minot
Uneven Bars AJ ..o Carole Schalow, Fargo
Uneven Bars Ad ... Lora Schloss, Fargo
BAIGNEE BEAM S s « sms v vue vmn s sms s ems poa v aws s p s Kim Pladson, West Fargo
Balance Beam AJ ... Julie Winkels, Bismarck
Balance Beam AJ .. Jerelyn Zeien, Dickinson
Floor Exercise SJ . . ..o Stacey Ringoen, Minot
Floor EXErCise Ad o oo Jan Adair, Fargo
FOOT EXBICISE Ad s sy ems s vmu soms vms v gws 5o s po Tammie Coleman, Jamestown

Gymnastics Officials

Runners/Timers/Score Averagers . . ... Bismarck Gymnastics Academy
Presentation of Awards . . ... ... Sheryl Solberg
1) 1= Barb Patzman
Computer Operator . ..o v Rick Patzman
ARNOUNGEE 55 s s swa s sz smss ems § s 8s 2s 5 60F 508 5 408 8 0w g wus i Trent Barstad
SOUNC 'SYSTEIM: 5 5 cas vomy smu i vme vas s W5 5 SRS SWF § B85 LEHE LS T EWE § W Eric Haug
Sports Medicine .................. Med Center One - Kristy Haman/Mike Ibach
Presentation of Colors . .. ... .. Century High School “Spirit of '76” and Color Guard
DECOTOtIONS & wo ¢ sms somy ey v vmy gmws gma v oma sws o smn vmms Shirley Johs/Mary Sahli
CONCESSIONS « « 05 5 viwa ¢ ams 1ms 5 F84 ¥ ez $m5 5 sma gway s Margo Schwehr/Julie Ziegler
Equlpment MIOVING & + s ¢ vas smu s sms s sms swms 553 % 503 £0ma 5ma Francis Ziegler
Coaches Meeting ROOM . .. oot e Room 164
Judges Meeting ROOM . . . oo e Choir Room
Hospitality Room for Coaches & Administrators . ................... Choir Room

1994 STATE TEAM CHAMPIONS

Minot High School
Back Row (L fo R) - Coach: Robbie Werchau, Kim Sveum, Krista Isakson, Sadie Warren, Becky
Bader, Marisa Albertson, Coach: Steven Carver

Front Row (L to R) - Teri Ann Krefting, Melissa Boyeff, Michelle Boyeff, Jodi Ackerman

1994 STATE INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Jodi Schwehr Kim Sveum
Bismarck Century Minot High
Balance Beam Uneven Bars, Floor Exercise, Vault

and All Around




Curt Sherbrooke
Coach
Bismarck Century/Bismarck High

Mike Merritt
Coach
Fargo North

Lisa Brown
Coach
Valley City

Steven Carver
Coach
Minot

COACHES

Kent Van Ells
Coach
Dickinson

Don Viele
Coach
Wahpeton - Breckenridge

s - £ a2l

Robbie Werchau
Coach
Minot

Heather Omlid
Coach
West Fargo

Dave Tews
Coach
Jamestown

Pam Cronum
Coach

Grand Forks Red River

Grand Forks Central

R

Paul O’Neill
Coach
Mandan

ALL AROUND
1 Marie Boyeff
2 Teri Ann Krefting
4 Sadie Warren

6 Jodi Ackerman

8 Krista Isakson
10 Andrea Albertson

167
173
201
203
210
259
261
278
403
501
502
504
507
552
706
862
863
867
901
905
952
955
957
958

Lesley Splonskowski
Tiffany White
Miranda Olson
Gina Lang

Stacy Sahli
Jessica Viele

Jill Althoff

Jessica Beyer
Lindsay Volesky
Jamie Hastings
Maureen Maves
Stephanie Spong
Nikki Tollefson
Rachelle Giese
Stacey McConnell
Tara Feuerherm
Amy Ranum

Jill Stites

Jethe Lowman
Tiffaney McCoy
Nicole Ziegler
Kim Pafzman
Molly McDonald
Jodi Schwehr

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot
Jamestown
Jamestown
Bismnarck High
Bismnarck High
Bismarck High
Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.
Dickinson

GF Red River

GF Red River

GF Red River

GF Red River
Mandan

West Fargo
Valley City

Valley City

Valley City

Fargo North
Fargo North
Bismarck Century
Bissnarck Century
Bismnarck Century
Bismarck Century




VAULT

3 Melissa Boyeff

4 Sadie Warren

6 Jodi Ackerman

8 Krista Isakson

10 Andrea Albertson
164 Andrea Clemens
167 Lesley Splonskowski
173 Tiffany White
177 Kari Erickson
185 Steph Petersen
201 Miranda Olson
203 Gina Lang
208 Jessica Roehrick
210 Stacy Sahli
254 Amber Link
261 Jill Althoff
262 Abby Zimmerman
263 Laura Gilles
269 Janel Hruza
278 Jessica Beyer
401 Amanda Heth
402 Melanie Hehn
403 Lindsay Volesky
415 Amy Steiner
502 Maureen Maves
504 Stephanie Spong
505 Janna Trontvet
506 Becki Nyberg
507 NIkki Tollefson
5562 Rachelle Giese
862 Tara Feuerherm
863 Amy Ranum
867 Jill Stites
901 Jethe Lowman
Q05 Tiffaney McCoy
952 Nicole Ziegler
953 Erika Stavn
955 Kim Patzman
956 Emily Steidler
957 Molly McDonald
958 Jodi Schwehr

959 Juanita Braun

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown
Bismarck High
Bismarck High
Bismarck High
Bismnarck High

Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.

Wahpeton/Breck.

Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.

Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson

GF Red River

GF Red River

GF Red River

GF Red River

GF Red River
Mandan

Valley City

Valley City

Valley City

Fargo North
Fargo North
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century

Bismarck Century

UNEVEN BARS

2 Teri Ann Kreffing

3 Melissa Boyeff

4 Sadie Warren

5 Becky Bader

6 Jodi Ackerman

8 Krista Isakson

10 Andrea Albertson
173 Tiffany White
185 Steph Petersen
201 Miranda Olson
203 Gina Lang
210 Stacy Sahli
254 Amber Link
259 Jessica Viele
261 Jill Althoff
263 Laura Gilles
272 Trisha Link
277 Virginia Swan
278 Jessica Beyer
403 Lindsay Volesky
409 Allison Jordan
415 Amy Steiner
502 Maureen Maves
504 Stephanie Spong
507 Nikki Tollefson
551 Susie Zander
552 Rachelle Giese
553 Sarah Smith
706 Stacey McConnell
861 Becky Anundson
862 Tara Feuerherm
863 Amy Ranum
867 Jill Stites
901 Jethe Lowman
903 Amy Rice
Q05 Tiffaney McCoy
952 Nicole Ziegler
955 Kim Patzman
957 Molly McDonald
958 Jodi Schwehr

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot
Jamestown
Jamestown
Bismarck High
Bismarck High
Bismarck High

Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.

Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson

GF Red River

GF Red River

GF Red River
Mandan
Mandan
Mandan

West Fargo
Valley City

Valley City

Valley City

Valley City

Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Bismnarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century

Bismarck Century

BALANCE BEAM

1 Marie Boyeff

2 Teri Ann Krefting
4 Sadie Warren

5 Becky Bader

6 Jodi Ackerman

8 Krista Isakson

9 Michelle Boyeff
10 Andrea Albertson
164 Andrea Clemens
166 Emily Ament
167 Lesley Splonskowski
173 Tiffany White
175 Bobbi Allen
185 Steph Petersen
201 Miranda Olson
203 Gina Lang
210 Stacy Sahli
259 Jessica Viele
261 Jill Althoff
278 Jessica Beyer
403 Lindsay Volesky
414 Toni Frank
501 Jamie Hastings
502 Maureen Maves
504 Stephanie Spong
505 Janna Trontvet
507 Nikki Tollefson
552 Rachelle Giese
5563 Sarah Smith
706 Stacey McConnell
862 Tara Feuerherm
863 Amy Ranum
901 Jethe Lowman
902 Erin Tinquist
903 Amy Rice
Q05 Tiffaney McCoy
907 Angie Senger
952 Nicole Ziegler
955 Kim Patzman
956 Emily Steidler
957 Molly McDonald
958 Jodi Schwehr

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown
Bismarck High
Bismnarck High
Bismnarck High

Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck. ___

Dickinson
Dickinson

GF Red River

GF Red River

GF Red River

GF Red River

GF Red River
Mandan
Mandan

West Fargo
Valley City

Valley City

Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Bismnarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismnarck Century
Bismarck Century

Bismnarck Century

FLOOR EXERCISE

1 Marie Boyeff

2 Teri Ann Kreffing

3 Melissa Boyeff

4 Sadie Warren

6 Jodi Ackerman

8 Krista Isakson

10 Andrea Albertson
164 Andrea Clemens
167 Lesley Splonskowski
173 Tiffany White

177 Kari Erickson
203 Gina Lang
210 Stacy Sahli
254 Amber Link
259 Jessica Viele
262 Abby Zimmerman
278 Jessica Beyer
403 Lindsay Volesky
405 Amanda Kessel
409 Allison Jordan
411 Kristi Goyne
414 Toni Frank
501 Jamie Hastings
502 Maureen Maves
504 Stephanie Spong
505 Janna Trontvet
507 Nikki Tollefson
5562 Rachelle Giese
706 Stacey McConnell
862 Tara Feuerherm
863 Amy Ranum
867 Jill Stites
901 Jethe Lowman
Q02 Erin Tinquist
Q05 Tiffaney McCoy
952 Nicole Ziegler
983 Erika Stavn
955 Kim Patzman
957 Molly McDonald
958 Jodi Schwehr
989 Juanita Braun

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown
Bismarck High
Bismarck High
Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.
Wahpeton/Breck.
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson

GF Red River

GF Red River

GF Red River

GF Red River

GF Red River
Mandan

West Fargo
Valley City

Valley City

Valley City

Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Bismnarck Century
Bisrnarck Century
Bisrnarck Century
Bismarck Century
Bismarck Century

Bismarck Century




TEAM PARTICIPANTS

Bismarck Century

Fronf Row L fo R
Nicole Ziegler, Kim Patzman, Jodi Schwehr

Back Row L to R
Molly McDonald, Juanita Braun, Kelli Vossler, Erika Stavn

Bismnarck High

Fronf Row L to R
Gina Lang, Jessica Roehrich

| Back Row Lto R

Jennifer Weiand, Jaclyn Minar, Miranda Olson,
Jennie Wiese, Stacy Sahli

Dickinson High

Front Row L fo R

Amanda Heth, Erin Keogh, Kathy Kadrmas,
Amanda Kessel

Middle Row L fo R

Lindsay Volesky, Toni Frank, Lisa Call, Melanie Hehn
Back Row L o R

Coach: Kent Van Ells, Kristi Goyne, Allison Jordan,
Lindsey Thompson, Amy Steiner, Allison Pachl,
Coach:Laurie Heidecker

Fargo North

Froni Row L fo R
Tiffaney McCoy, Jethe Lowman

Back Row L to R
Amy Rice, Angie Senger, Erin Tinquist

Grand Forks Red River

Front Row L fo R

Kassidy Stoa, Kim Spies

Second Row L fo R

Maureen Maves, Nikki Tollefson, Tina Burnstad,

Janna Trontvet

Third Row L to R

\ Krissy Volker, Bobbi Hornen,
Tammy Pederson, Becki Nyberg

Back Row L to R
Jamie Hastings, Stephanie Spong

—_—

Minot High

Froni Row L to R

Andrea Albertson, Marie Boyeff

Middle Row L to R

Jodi Ackermen, Teri Ann Krefting, Melissa Boyeff,
Jerrica Kettel

Back Row L to R
Michelle Boyeff, Becky Bader, Sadie Warren,
Krista Isakson

Valley City

Front Row L fo R

Lindsey Hopper, Mindi Koepplin, Jill Stites

Middle Row L to R

Manager: Andrea Hetland, Tara Feuerherm,

Amy Ranum, Becky Anundson,

Manager: Erin Skarlokken

Back Row L to R

Coach: Lisa Brown, Andrea North, Michele Birchem,
Coach:Terri Corwin

=

Wahpeton-Breckenridge

Front Row

Virginia Swan

Middle Row L to R

Jill Althoff, Abby Zimmerman

Back Row L to R

Trisha Link, Laura Gilles, Janel Hruza, Amber Link,
Jessica Viele, Jessica Beyer




QUALIFYING TEAMS

No. Name GR Vv UB BB EX AA

1 Marie Boyeff 7

2 Teri Ann Krefting 9

3 Melissa Boyeff 10 MINOT HIGH

4 Sadie Warren 12

5 Becky Bader 12 Coach: S’reveh Carver

6 Jodi Ackerman 9 Robbie Werchau
7 Jerrica Kettel 8

8 Krista Isakson 11

9 Michelle Boyeff 10

10 Andrea Albertson 7

Add Top 4 Scores:

No. Name GR Vv UB BB EX AA

201 Miranda Olson 12

203 Gina Lang 9

205 Jennifer Weiand 9 BISMARCK H|GH

207 Jennie Wiese 12

208 Jessica Roehrick 7 Coach: Curt Sherbroqke
209 Jaclyn Minar 8 Rhea Clausnitzer
210 Stacy Sahli 11

Add Top 4 Scores:

No. Name GR Vv uB BB EX AA

254 Amber Link 10

259 Jessica Viele 7

261 Jill Althoff 10 _

262 Abby Zimmerman 10 WAHPFTON B?ECKENRIDGE
263 Laura Gilles 7 Coach: Don Viele

269 Janel Hruza 9

272 Trisha Link 11

277 Virginia Swan 8

278 Jessica Bever 11

Add Top 4 Scores:

No. Name GR v uB BB EX AA

401 Amanda Heth 8

402 Melanie Hehn 8

403 Lindsay Volesky 9

405 Amanda Kessel 10 DICKINSON HIGH

407 Erin Keogh 7 Coach: Kenl’r Von' Ells

400 Allison Jordan 9 Laurie Heidecker
411 Kristi Goyne 12

414 Toni Frank 9

415 Amy Steiner 9

418 Lindsey Thompson 8

Add Top 4 Scores:

QUALIFYING TEAMS

No. Name GR Vv

501 Jamie Hastings 12

502 Maureen Maves 10

503 Kim Spies 9

504 Stephanie Spong 11 GRANP FORKS RED RIVER

505 Janna Trontvet 8 Coach: Pam Cronin

506 Becki Nyberg 9 Kristy Sandbeck

507 Nikki Tollefson 10 Laurie Chase

508 Tina Burnstad 8

514 Kassidy Stoa 10

Add Top 4 Scores:

No. Name GR \%

861 Becky Anundson 9

862 Tara Feuerherm 9

863 Amy Ranum 12

864 Andrea North 8 VALLEY clTY HIGH

865 Lindsay Hooper 8 Coach:; Lisa Brown

866 Mindi Koepplin 7 Terri Corwin

867 Jill Stites 10

868 Michele Birchem 7

Add Top 4 Scores:

No. Name GR \Y4

901 Jethe Lowman 11

902 Erin Tinquist 7

03 Amy Rice 9

905 Tiffaney McCoy 10 FARG_O NORTH ,HlGH
Cindy Pellatt

Add Top 4 Scores:

No. Name GR \Y4

951 Kelli Vossler 8

952 Nicole Ziegler 12

953 Erika Stavn 11

. CENTURY HIGH

955 Kim Patzman 11

056 Emily Steidler 9 Coach: Curt Sherbrooke

957 Molly McDonald 10 Rhea Clausnitzer

958 Jodi Schwehr 11

959 . Juanita Braun 8

Add Top 4 Scores:
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Year
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

38.40
38.40
38.40
38.31
38.20
38.10
38.02
37.94
37.75
37.75

CLASS A & SINGLE CLASS

SYSTEM RECORDS

Class A and Single Class

System Records
(Since 1969)

Champion Runner Up
Jamestown Bismarck St. Mary’s
Jamestown Fargo South
Fargo South Jamestown
Fargo South Dickinson
Fargo South Dickinson

Dickinson (tie) Fargo South

Dickinson Fargo South
Dickinson Fargo South
Fargo South Dickinson
Fargo South Dickinson
Fargo South Dickinson
Fargo South Dickinson
Fargo South Dickinson
Fargo South Valley City
Fargo South Dickinson
Minot High Dickinson
Fargo South Dickinson
Fargo South Bismarck

Most Individual Titles, Career
16 Titles Kim Sveum

13 Titles Robin Huebner

11 Titles  Cassie Osborn

10 Titles  Stacey Simle

9 Titles Cindy Rodlund

7 Titles Barbara Mitchell
7 Titles Tracy Gunkelman
6 Titles Julie Visina

6 Titles Tami Russell

5 Titles Susie Schraufek

3 Titles Robin Wheeler

3 Titles Kathy Sullivan

3 Titles Stacie Lowman

3 Titles Rachel Johnson

Minot
Dickinson
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Jamestown
Fargo South
Minot Ryan
Century
Fargo South
Dickinson
Jamestown
Fargo North
Bismnarck

Team Championships

All Time

Fargo South

Dickinson
Minot High

Jamestown

N oror On

Individual Championships

All Time

Dickinson Fargo South
Dickinson Bismarck Century
Fargo South Minot
Fargo South Minot
Minot Fargo South
Minot Fargo South
Minot Fargo South
Minot Fargo South
Best All Time

All Around Scores

Fargo South
Dickinson
Minot High
Jamestown

Bismarck Centfury

Minot Ryan
Fargo North

Bismarck High

West Fargo
Devils Lake

51
24
18
14
9

— N W A~

(since 1981)

Cassie Osborn

Kim Sveum
Kim Sveum

Rachel Johnson
Cassie Osborn

Tami Russell
Tami Russell
Jodi Hansen
Jenny Nelson
Kim Sveum

Fargo South 1989
Minot 1993
Minot 1994
Bismnarck 1986
Fargo South 1990
Century 1988
Century 1986
Dickinson 1986
Fargo North 1990
Minot 1992

BEST ALL TIME TEAM SCORES
(Since 1981)

149.15
148.93
148.92
148.80
148.50
147.55
147.15

Fargo

South 1986

Bismarck Pub. Sch. 1986
Dickinson 1986

Fargo

South 1990
Minot 1994
Minot 1992
Miont 1993

INDIVIDUAL EVENT CHAMPIONS
Class A and Single Class System

1969

Tumbling: Marilyn Falk, Jamestown

Balance Beam: Heather Snell, Jamestown
Trampoline: Kathy Ohnstad, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Julie Nelson, Jamestown

Floor Exercise: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

1970

Beam: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
Uneven Bars: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
Vault: Tracey Gunkelman, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

1971

Beam: Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Vault: Margaret Hagen, St. Mary’s

Floor Exercise: Melissa Henning, Fargo South
All Around: Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

1972

Beam: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Uneven Bars: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
All Around: Melissa Henning, Fargo South

1973

Beam: Linda Basaraba, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Tracey Gunkelman, Fargo South
Vault: Tracey Gunkelman, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Linda Basaraba, Dickinson

All Around: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South

1974

Beam: Robin Hubner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Carcia Urban, Fargo South
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Robin Hubner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Hubner, Dickinson

1975

Beam: Robin Hubner, Dickinson
Uneven Bars: Robin Hubner, Dickinson
Vault: Robin Hubner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Robin Hubner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Hubner, Dickinson

1976

Beam: Robin Hubner, Dickinson
Uneven Bars: Robin Hubner, Dickinson
Vault: Robin Hubner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Robin Hubner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Hubner, Dickinson

1977

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Mo Day, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Greta Sjursen, Dickinson
All Around: Greta Sjursen, Dickinson

1978

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Jane Vanyo, Fargo South
All Around: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

1979

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
All Around: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

1980

Beam: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Kristi Tyhus, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
All Around: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

1981

Beam: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Kristi Tyhus, Fargo South

Floor Excercise: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
All Round: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South

1982

Beam: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Vault: Lori Malsom, Minot Ryan

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South

1983 Beam: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson
Uneven Bars: Julie, Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

1984

Beam: Shelby Young, Bismarck Century
Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

1985 Beam: Stacie Lowman, Devils Lake
Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

Vault: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Tami Russell, Bissnarck Century
All Around: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

1986

Beam: Jodi Hansen, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Rachel Johnson, Bismarck
Vault: Rachel Johnson, Bissarck

Floor Exercise: Tami Russell, Bismarck Century
All Around: Rachel Johnson, Bissnarck

1987

Beam: (tie) Kristi Dewald, West Fargo
Cassie Osborn, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Julie Winje, Minot Ryan

Vault: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South

All Around: Kristi Dewald, West Fargo

1988

Beam: Tami Russell, Bismarck Century
Uneven Bars: Tami Russell, Bismarck Century
Vault: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Tami Russell, Bismarck Century
All Around: Tami Russell, Bissnarck Century

1989

Beam: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Teri Zimbelman, Minot

Vault: Stacie Lowman, Fargo North

Floor Exercise: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
All Around: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South

1990

Beam: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: (fie) Jenny Nelson, Fargo North
Cassie Osborn, Fargo South

Vauli: Stacie Lowman, Fargo North

Floor Exercise: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South

All Around: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South

1991

Beam: Tara Lefor, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Kim Sveum, Minot

Vault: Kim Sveum, Minot

Floor Exercise: Jenny Nelson, Fargo North
All Around: Kim Sveum, Minot 1992

1992

Beam: Nicole Ziegler, Bismarck Century
Uneven Bars: Kim Sveum, Minot

Vault: Kim Sveum, Minot

Floor Exercise: Kim Sveum, Minot

All Around: Kim Sveum, Minot

1993

Beam: Kim Sveum, Minot
Uneven Bars: Kim Sveum, Minot
Vault: Kim Sveum, Minot

Floor Exercise: Kim Sveum, Minot
All Around: Kim Sveum, Minot

1994

Beam: Jodi Schwehr, Bismarck Century
Uneven Bars: Kim Sveum, Minot

Vault: Kim Sveum, Minot

Floor Exercise: Kim Sveum, Minot

All Around: Kim Sveum, Minot




SCORING

1.0.1-0.4 Combinations

0.1 Lack of variety in combining difficulties from differ
ent structure groups.

0.1 Low levels of difficulty combinations

0.1 Difficulties not distributed throughout the routine.
0.1 Difficulties not placed progressively throughout rou
fine.

2.0.1-0.3 Connections

0.1 Lack of variety in connections

1. Scoring . Execution and Amplitude (E/A) 4.0
Difficulty (D) 3.0 1. Faults
Event Requirements (ER) 1.0 Small Faults up to 0.1
Composition (C) 1.5 Medium Faults 0.2-0.3
Execution and Amplitude (E/A) 4.0 Serious Faults 0.4
Bonus 0.5 Execution
Total 10.0 (a) Flexion of the arms, legs, body;separation of the
legs, incorrect position of the head, hands; pointing
A. Difficulty (D) 3.0 toes.
Value of each medium difficulty 0.3 (b) Loss of balance, heavy landing; movements of the
Value of each superior difficulty 0.5 arms, frunk, feet to maintain balance, deep squat/pike.
Value of the high superior difficulty 0.3 (c) Stops; rhythm abrupt or jerky.
(d) Touching the apparatus or the floor.
B. Event Requirements (ER) 1.0 (e) Faults in coming to a support position; alternate
Lack of an event requirement (each one omitted) 0.1 placement or delay of the hands.
(f) Projection: to be deducted each time (0.1) up
C. Composition (C) 1.5 t0 0.3.

(1) Awkwardness of performance including audible or
visible signs of strain:

(2) poor carriage;

(3) Lack of elegance;

(4) Poor appearance.

Amplitude

(@) Lack of larger extended and spacious movement
(b) Failure to complete movement with the fullest
range of extension

0.1 Low level of difficulty in connections Isolated movements 0.1-04
0.1 Lack of continuity/flow of routine Combinations 0.1-0.3
3.0.1-0.2 Originality-Lack of new/unusual combinations E. Bonus (B) 0.5

of skills: uniqueness of the entire routine.

4.0.1-1.2 Rhythm-Lack of varied tempo changes
and/or fluid, confinuous movement (excluding falls).
5.0.1-0.2 Spacing-Lack of using all directions, levels and
space.

6.0.1-0.2 Back to Back Superiors: Lack of 2 or more
series of superior/high superior skills directly connected
and without interruptions (0.1 for each BBS series).

1.0.1 For superior/high superior difficulty or a series of
superior/high superior difficulties performed to the ulti
mate in fechnique with not deductions.

2. 0.1 For dynamic routine performed with minimum
execution deductions.

3.0.1 For an entire routine performed to the ultimate in
both technique and execution.

4,0.1-0.2 For an exira high superior and/or back-to-
back superior (0.1 each).

History of Girls State Gymnastics Championships

The first State Girls Gymnastics Championships sponsored by the North Dakota High School Activities Association
took place in 1969. The competition both Class A and Class B schools and only 10 schools took part in the event,
Jamestown High School came away with the first title.

Competition has changed since the first championships. At the first event, competition ook place in fumbling,
frampoline, balance beam, uneven bars, side-horse, floor exercise and all around. Each event was divided into three
levels - novice, infermediate and junior.

The following year, and every year since, the championships have included only five events. The tumbling and
frampoline events were eliminated and the side horse became the vault,

The 1974 state meet saw the last novice, intermediate and junior divisions. It was also the year that separate
team champions were named in Class A and Class B divisions. In 1975, each class not only received a separate team
frophy, but individual champions were also named in both classes.

The number of feams competing in the state championship has also increased since the first meet in 1969. The
dedication of the coaches, athletes and officials in the sport has played an important role in the growth of gym-
nastics in the state. And along with the growth has come a much more infense level of competition.

Autographs
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CHAMPIONSHIPS

February 24, 1995
5:30 PM Team Competition

February 25,1995
2:00 PM Individual Competition




